

आयुक्त का कार्यालय

OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER

केंद्रीय वस्तु एवं सेवा कर तथा केंद्रीय उत्पाद शुल्क, अहमदाबाद उत्तर

CENTRAL GOODS & SERVICES TAX & CENTRAL EXCISE, AHMEDABAD NORTH

## पहली मंजिल, कस्टम हाउस, नवरंगपुरा, अहमदाबाद – 380009

FIRST FLOOR, CUSTOM HOUSE, NAVRANGPURA, AHMEDABAD - 380009 배년/Phone : 079-27542676 후 파리/E-Mail : estshq-cpstamdnorth@gov.in 하구리/Fax : 079-27544463

F. No.: II/03-05/2017-Estt.

dated: 01.03.2019

## Office Order No: 05/2019 (DGHRD/AC-DC/24/2019)

## Subject: Allocation of work amongst Dy./Asstt. Commissioners, posted in CGST Ahmedabad North Commissionerate-reg.

In partial modification to the Office Order No. 03/2019 dated 06.01.2019 the following re-allocation

of work among Dy. / Assistant Commissioners is as under with immediate effect and until further orders :-

Sl. No	Name of the Officer S/Shri	Emp. Code	From	То
1.	Shri Adesh Kumar Jain, DC	4681	Division-IV	Division-IV with additional charge of Division-III
2.	Shri Sanjai Srivastava, AC	6860	RRA, DMC, RTLO&A	Division VI
3,	Shri Nandkishor Benisingh, AC	8679	Division-VI with additional charge of Divn. III	RRA, DMC,RTI,O&A,TECH.PQ.

This issues with the approval of the Principal Commissioner, Central GST & Central Excise, Ahmedabad North.

[Gyan Chand Jain]

Addl. Commissioner (P&V)

## Copy to:

- 1. The Pr. Chief Commissioner, Ahmedabad Zone.
- 2. The Principal Commissioner, Central GST, Ahmedabad North.
- 3. The Additional Commissioner (Tech.) Central GST, Ahmedabad-North
- The Joint Commissioner (in situ) Central GST, Ahmedabad-North.
  All Deputy/Assistant Commissioner, Div-1 to Div-VII Central GST, Ahmedabad North.
  The CAO/PAO, Central GST, Ahmedabad North
- 7. The Superintendent (Data Bank), DGHRD, HRM Wing-II, New Delhi-110008
- Concerned Section/ Individuals / the Superintendent (system), Central GST, Ahmedabad North with 5957077 a request to upload copy of this order in Central GST, Ahmedabad North website.